International Stud Book Committee

ANNUAL THOROUGHBRED STUD BOOK STATISTICAL REPORT

Stallions and Broodmares

Country/Stud Book:

Number of Thoroughbred Stallions
which completed a covering in
2021:

Number of Thoroughbred
Broodmares which were
covered in 2021:

Argentina
Australia
Austria
Azerbaijan
Bahrain
Barbados
Belgium & Luxembourg
Brazil

Bulgaria
Canada

Chile

China
Colombia
Croatia

Cyprus

Czech Republic
Denmark
Dominican Republic
Ecuador
Finland

France
Germany
Great Britain
Greece
Hungary

India

Iran

Ireland

Italy

Jamaica

Japan

Kenya
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia
Kuwait

623
500
0
13
24
28
7
140
36
106
124
47

13
30
23
13
26
12

440

52

147

3

27

70

32

229

71

Not reported
251

6

Not reported
21

10630
20140

29
120
135

29

2118
59
1109
2225
282

51

191

215

199

117

85

0

11019

853

6946

21

163

1577

87

13149

909

Not reported
10325

39

Not reported

54




Lebanon Not reported Not reported
Lithuania 0 0
Malaysia 0 0
Mexico 33 233
Morocco 63 326
Netherlands 3 10
New Zealand 104 4388
Norway 6 61
Oman (o] (o]
Pakistan 2 5
Panama Not reported Not reported
Paraguay 21 83
Peru 48 372
Philippines 86 700
Poland 53 321
Portugal 4 7
Puerto Rico 48 378
Qatar 33 170
Republic of Korea 96 1914
Romania 4 20
Russian Federation 440 2072
aee:_t::é :‘:;r:a & Not reported Not reported
Slovakia 4 34
Slovenia 4 8
Southern Africa 58 2465
Spain 41 174
Sweden 16 147
Switzerland 1 10
Syria 1 1
Trinidad & Tobago 10 54
Tunisia 17 15
Turkey 210 3682
UAE 1 1
Ukraine Not reported Not reported
Uruguay 322 2827
USA 1159 27618
Uzbekistan 7 7
Venezuela Not reported Not reported
Totals 6012 131103

Please note that data was not available from Jamaica, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia, Lebanon, Panama, Serbia Bosnia &

Herzegovina, Ukraine and Venezuela at time of publication.




Foal Registrations 2019-2021

Country/Stud Book:

Thoroughbred foals
registered in 2019:

Thoroughbred foals
registered in 2020:

Thoroughbred foals
registered in 2021:

Argentina
Australia
Austria
Azerbaijan
Bahrain
Barbados
Belgium & Luxembourg
Brazil
Bulgaria
Canada
Chile

China
Colombia
Croatia
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Denmark
Dominican Republic
Ecuador
Finland
France
Germany
Great Britain
Greece
Hungary
India

Iran

Ireland

Italy
Jamaica
Japan
Kenya
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia
Kuwait
Lebanon
Lithuania
Malaysia
Mexico
Morocco
Netherlands
New Zealand

6412
13002
12

13
11
70
15
1691
53
171
1771
199
13
25
110
167
19
120
75

0
5784
649
4748
38
120
133
75
9295
499
Not reported
7250
23
1687
4
Not reported
7

0
172
357

3265

6346
12750
13
14
120
86
22
1610
63
1120
1755
205
13
22
113
149
99
93
74

0
5692
691
4470
31
17
1105
60
9182
650
Not reported
7388
27
1661
11
Not reported
5

0
167
324

3137

6472
12737
2

13
129
71
24
1587
44
923
1553
184

29
132
14
14
69
80

o]
5006
658
4338
36
14
955
16
9155
699
Not reported
7549
28
1354*
31
Not reported
2

(o]
160
280

2883




Norway 35 45 40
Oman 2 0 1
Pakistan 7 4 6
Panama Not reported Not reported Not reported
Paraguay 45 48 45
Peru 511 494 406
Philippines 485 409 321
Poland 162 154 166
Portugal 18 6 7
Puerto Rico 234 219 254
Qatar 102 74 80
Republic of Korea 1376 1453 1326
Romania 12 10 13
Russian Federation 1147 1106 820
ZZ:';Z:‘Z:;E & Not reported Not reported Not reported
Slovakia 22 21 22
Slovenia 7 6 3
Southern Africa 2271 2079 1967
Spain 130 133 97
Sweden 195 179 164
Switzerland 5 14 6
Syria 0 0 0
Trinidad & Tobago 39 1 31
Tunisia 57 52 56
Turkey 1807 2105 2209
UAE 0] 0] 0]
Ukraine Not reported Not reported Not reported
Uruguay 1616 1636 1712
USA 19091 18307 16899
Uzbekistan 9 5 7
Venezuela Not reported Not reported Not reported
Totals 89648 87950 84213

*Please note, at the time of publication full foal crop data was not available and therefore the foal crop size appears

reduced.

Please note that data was not available from Jamaica, Lebanon, Panama, Serbia Bosnia & Herzegovina, Ukraine and

Venezuela at time of publication.




Number of Foals

ISBC REGIONAL THOROUGHBRED FOAL REGISTRATIONS 2011
-2021
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Number of Foals

2011-2021 WORLDWIDE THOROUGHBRED FOAL
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Permanent Imports/Exports

Country/Stud Book:

Number of permanent imports
completed for Thoroughbreds
in 2021:

Number of permanent exports
completed for Thoroughbreds
in 2021:

Argentina
Australia
Austria
Azerbaijan
Bahrain
Barbados
Belgium & Luxembourg
Brazil
Bulgaria
Canada
Chile

China
Colombia
Croatia
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Denmark
Dominican Republic
Ecuador
Finland
France
Germany
Great Britain
Greece
Hungary
India

Iran

Ireland

Italy
Jamaica
Japan
Kenya
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia
Kuwait
Lebanon
Lithuania
Malaysia
Mexico
Morocco
Netherlands
New Zealand

79
2666

33
0
138

157
21
24
1
18

29
359
80
46
84

4561
603
1327

155

15

7

1185

814

Not reported
313

8

Not reported
51

Not reported
2

0

147

122

43
696

297
1137
10

0
105

26
177
19
28
38

- U1 O O

87
58

2872

584

2371

32

70

0

0

1475

195

Not reported
25

0

Not reported
6

Not reported
14

o

0

48

18

1591




Norway 61 23
Oman 36 1
Pakistan 0 0
Panama Not reported Not reported
Paraguay 33 (0]
Peru 117 7
Philippines 22 0
Poland 42 40
Portugal 35 1
Puerto Rico 18 10
Qatar 133 43
Republic of Korea 74

Romania 12 2
Russian Federation 106 16
ZZ:';Z:‘Z:? & Not reported Not reported
Slovakia 82 38
Slovenia 5 3
Southern Africa 19 17
Spain 218 106
Sweden 175 61
Switzerland 43 1
Syria 0
Trinidad & Tobago

Tunisia 20 22
Turkey 96 2
UAE 454 361
Ukraine Not reported Not reported
Uruguay 254 29
USA 762 1558
Uzbekistan 5 0
Venezuela Not reported Not reported
Totals 16736 13648

Please note that data was not available from Jamaica, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia, Lebanon, Panama, Serbia Bosnia &

Herzegovina, Ukraine and Venezuela at time of publication.




NON-THOROUGHBRED FOAL PRODUCTION

Country/Stud Book

Number of Non-Thoroughbreds, foaled in the following years,

registered in the Non-Thoroughbred Register:

2019 2020 2021
Australia 15 8 2
Austria 0 0 (o]
Azerbaijan 0 0 0
Bulgaria 5 6 2
Colombia (o] 0 0
Croatia 0 0 (o]
Cyprus 143 146 167
Ecuador 0 0 0
Finland
Germany 1 0 1
Great Britain 53 53 65
Hungary 0 1 1
India 1 0 0
Iran 291 217 86
Ireland 162 188 181
Italy 0 0 0
Jamaica Not reported Not reported Not reported
Japan 1 1 (o]
Kenya 2 1 2
Ili:r;i?:m of Saudi 38 39 -
Lithuania 0 0 0
Malaysia 0 0 0
New Zealand 2 2 1
Oman 225 175 180
Peru (0] 0]
Philippines 1
Qatar 0
Romania (o] 0 2
Russian Federation 35 29 17
Slovenia 0 0 (o]
Southern Africa 3 3 3
Spain 0 0 0
Sweden 0 0 0
Switzerland 0 1 0
Ukraine Not reported Not reported Not reported
Totals 981 871 710

Please note that data was not available from Jamaica and Ukraine at time of publication.




AQPS REGISTRATIONS

AQPS FOAL PRODUCTION 2019-2021

Country 2019 2020 2021
France 1089 112 1100
Great Britain 0 (o] 0
Ireland 0 1 2
Total 1089 113 1102




